

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2012-616

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Waguespack, Scott (32)

Meeting Date:

6/6/2012

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Resolution

\$

Congratulations extended to Kenneth Trempe

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION HONORING POLICE OFFICER KENNETH TREMPE UPON HIS RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth Trempe, Star # 17443, graduated from the O'Brien Academy. was hired as a probationary Chicago Police Officer for the City of Chicago on July 19th, 1982; and

WHEREAS, he was immediately assigned to the 14th District Shakespeare Station; and later returned to the academy for a "formal" graduation ceremony in 1983; and

WHEREAS, in September of 1985, after just two years on the police force, he was promoted to FTO, Field Training Officer; and

1

WHEREAS, Police Officer Trempe has been involved in many law enforcement and community organizations, and is a Member of the Fraternal Order of Police; and

WHEREAS, Police Officer Trempe dedicated his thirty year career as a Chicago Police Officer to making the community a better place to live and work; and

WHEREAS, he has continued to work hard each day, including coordinating with several of his fellow police officers, the Wicker Park Detail and other city departments in concerted effort to put a halt to an illegal rave operation in the Bucktown neighborhood, which led to the arrest of an individual on federal probation; and

WHEREAS, his close work and sharing of information with citizens in the community led to the recent arrest of a subject hiding in the West town neighborhood who was wanted on a 17 count Burglary Arrest Warrant from out of state; and

WHEREAS, the residents and businesses of the neighborhood appreciate Officer Trempe's thirty years of outstanding efforts on their behalf; and

WHEREAS, Police Officer Trempe's commitment and hard work on behalf of the 14th District Community is evident each day;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council and people of Chicago do hereby commend and thank Police Officer Kenneth Trempe for the many years of dedicated law enforcement service, and especially for his positive contributions to the community surrounding the Shakespeare Area Police Station, and wishes him a healthy and enjoyable retirement.

o He darepus mal.

Scott Waguespack, 32nd Ward Alderman